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Academic Calendar 2025-2026
2025 Fall Semester

Fall Semester.........cccceeeecreeccareanns Monday - Friday, August 18 — December 12, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt st s st s st snsens Monday, August 18, 2025
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a fall semester course..........cccconueu..... Friday, August 22, 2025
Last day to drop a fall SEMESLEr COUISE.......mrrereee s sessees Friday, August 22, 2025
CONISUS et ee e esee s s s eesa e s e eseasaeseasentaseesesseasasaeaseasasesesesesasassseasasaessaseasaesessensasasssaseasaenos Friday, August 29, 2025
Labor Day holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ........ccoevvrrnrrnrrnrrrerrniennnen. Monday, September 1, 2025
Nettie Day (NO Class MEELINGS)........cccvreiriiieiriiee e Friday, September 26, 2025
Fall Break (NO €lass MEEtINGS) ..o seseessessseneseneens Monday - Friday, October 6-10, 2025

Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .......ccooommrnmricnrrionrrnnninnnns 11:59 p.m., Friday, October 24, 2025
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students.... Monday, October 27, 2025
Registration 0pens fOr CUMTENT SENIONS. ...t ssseseees Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Registration opens for CUrTENt JUNIOTS ... Wednesday, October 29, 2025
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOIES.........covvvvrerreneereineieeee s Thursday, October 30, 2025
Registration opens for current first-year StUdENtS .........cocoevveerriniirecineireieeeese e Friday, October 31, 2025
Thanksgiving holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Wednesday — Friday, November 26 - 28, 2025
Last day to drop a fall course with @ W ... 5:00 p.m., Friday, November 7, 2025
ClASSES BN ...ttt sttt Friday, December 5, 2025
FINal @XAMS...oiiieiereee et stsssenees Monday — Thursday, December 8 - December 11, 2025

Makeup day for final @XaMS..........ccieeee et eseeees Friday, December 12, 2025
TOIMN ENA GATO e eeesaeaeeeaseeaeasaesenesesenesesenenenenenenenene Friday, December 12, 2025
RESIAENCE NAIIS ClOSE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e eenene Friday, December 12, 2025
COMMEBNCEIMENT .ttt e e e e e e s s e s st s s s s s s s s s as s s s asasassasanasasanaen Saturday, December 13, 2025
SEUAENT WINTEE RECESS ..o eseseseseseseseseeesesesesenenene December 15, 2025 - January 16, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....couioneinnrinneinneieciseieeens 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 16, 2025

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Fall semester):

Early SeSSion ... Monday — Friday, August 18 - October 17, 2025
ClaSSES DEGIN ..ot Monday, August 18, 2025
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course................ Friday, August 22, 2025
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE.......mmimmiirieeiesise e sissssesssssss st ssssseees Friday, August 22, 2025
CONSUS vttt sttt R et Friday, August 29, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cccvvevrrcrrrnrrnneen. 11:59 p.m., Monday, September 22, 2025
Last day to drop an Early Session course with a W.......cccooeoevverrnrennenn. 5:00 p.m., Friday, September 26, 2025
ClASSES BN ...ttt s sttt Friday, October 17, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......c.cumrnrrcnrinrinninninrinnsssisseenenens 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Late Session........ccceveeereccnecnnee Monday — Friday, October 20 — December 12, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt ss st et ss st ss s Monday, October 20, 2025
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course................... Friday, October 24, 2025
Last day tO drop a Late SESSION COUISE .......mmminrinrineiesesssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes Friday, October 24, 2025
CONSUS c.ceeeeeeriasese sttt sttt s sttt Friday, October 31, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......c.coevommrecnrrernnnenn. 11:59 p.m., Monday, November 17, 2025
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ W........cccoovonrrnrinrinnnennes 5:00 p.m., Monday, December 1, 2025
ClASSES BN ...ttt sttt st st Friday, December 12, 2025

Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.........coumnmrrrrrnrnnrirnsereinseeseerenene. 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 16, 2025



2026 J-Session

J-SeSSioN.....cerereuriencnnicscnnennns Monday - Sunday, January 5 - 18, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...t bbbt Monday, January 5, 2026

Term registration closes / Last day to add a J-Session COUrse........ccocmmrmmrcnrrnrinnes Tuesday, January 6, 2026
Last day to drop a J-Session course from the schedule...........ccooooeionrinrionrinnrinnnnnn. Tuesday, January 6, 2026
NS US ettt eeeee s et e et ae e seaeesaseasaeeseneaesseasaeseeneaseseaeasasaseasaseseasasasestasasasssensasaseasasssaseasaenn Friday, January 9, 2026

Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccoeuvrrmerrrrnnrernrnnnenns 11:59 p.m., Monday, January 12, 2026
Last day to drop a J-Session course with grade of W ...........ccco.c..... 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 14, 2026
ClASSES BN et e e e ee s see s eseases et sessesesasessasasaseseasassessensasesssensasasseenensasnn Sunday, January 18, 2026
SESSION BN ATt e et eee e s eseeses s esesee e esestasasaseneasssesseasasassseneasasneesen Sunday, January 18, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe. ... 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 20, 2026
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2026 Spring Semester

Spring Semester............coccceeeueecnnnees Tuesday - Friday, January 20, - May 8, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ..ottt et Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a spring semester course............... Monday, January 26, 2026
Last day to drop a spring semester course from the schedule...........cccccoecovvunrunnnnnc. Monday, January 26, 2026
CONSUS vttt ettt sttt Monday, February 2, 2026
President’s Day (No class meetings; Offices closed)........ccoovmrinrenrinericnsienneinnennn. Monday, February 16, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ........ccoeovrivmrrvnrinnricnnrinnrinee 11:59 p.m., Friday, March 20, 2026
Spring Break (NO class MEEtiNGS).....cc.cvvurerruerreenrereneeereeeseesseeseeeseeesseseees Monday - Friday, March 16 — 20, 2026
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students....... Monday, March 30, 2026
Registration 0pens fOr CUMTENt SENIONS. ... ssssssesssees Tuesday, March 31, 2026
Registration 0pens fOr CUrMENT JUNIOTS .......c..evrverierieeesnsnssesie s sss s sssssssssseses Wednesday, April 1, 2026
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOTE..........ovvrieerenriererie s Thursday, April 2, 2026
Registration opens for current first-year StUdENtS ... Friday, April 3, 2026
Good Friday holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Friday, April 3, 2026
Last day to drop a spring semester course with grade of W........ccccooneuuuece. 5:00 p.m., Monday, April 6, 2026
CLASSES BN ...t e e e s e e s s e s s s s e st st s et s s s st asasasasasasasasasssasasasanananaee Friday, May 1, 2026
FINAL @XAMS....iiiiiiiiieee ettt Monday - Thursday, May 4 — May 7, 2026
Makeup Day fOr fiNal @XAMS ...ttt eses Friday, May 8, 2026
TEIM ENA AALE ..ottt ettt Friday, May 8, 2026
RESIAENCE NAIIS ClOSE ..ottt sttt enes Friday, May 8, 2026
COMMEBNCEMENT ...ttt Saturday, May 9, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.........coominrinrinnreneerere s 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 12, 2026

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Spring semester):

Early Session.........cc.ccceeeueecnneene. Tuesday — Friday, January 20 — March 13, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ..ot Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course.......... Monday, January 26, 2026
Last day to drop an Early S@SSION COUISE........mirnireiseieeiseeseeseiseieeise e Monday, January 26, 2026
CNSUS e e s e e e e e s e e e eseseaeaesesesesesesssssesesesesessneseseneseseneaeseseseseneaenenenenens Monday, February 2, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ... 11:59 p.m., Monday, February 16, 2026
Last day to drop an Early Session course with a W......cccooeevinninninncinnenn. 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 20, 2026
CLASSES BN ...t e et e e s e e et s st s s s s ettt satas s s s s assasasasasasasasasasaen Friday, March 13, 2026
SESSION BN AL ..ttt eeeeeeesesesesesesesesesesesesesesasesesesesesesesanenesesananananenen Friday, March 13, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe........coumnrneienneieneineeeceeeeeeseeenne 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 17, 2026

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)

Late Session........cccceeeeeeccnreccenneene Monday - Friday, March 23 — May 8, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt s sttt st st s s saes Monday, March 23, 2026
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course...........ccccu.... Friday, March 27, 2026
Last day tO drop @ Late SESSION COUISE ... sissssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssaes Friday, March 27, 2026
CONSUS ..ot sttt st ss st s s8R s bbbt Friday, April 3, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccccouvermmrrerrnrrrerrnrirerens 11:59 p.m., Monday, April 20, 2026
Last day to drop a Late Session course With @ W........cccoeomrercnreinrronnionrinsinnens 5:00 p.m., Friday, April 24, 2026
ClASSES BN ...ttt sttt sttt sttt s s Friday, May 8, 2026
SESSION ENA ALE ...ttt sttt st Friday, May 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.........coumrnrrnrinnrieeiseeresieseesiesssssesenns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 12, 2026
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2026 Summer Semester

R VT 014 T=T g =T ¢ 1 N Monday - Friday, May 18 - August 7, 2026
FUI SESSION....otrieieeeie ettt senes Monday - Friday, May 18 — August 7, 2026
Early Mini SESSION......c.ooiiiiiiiieeee e Monday - Friday, May 18 — June 12, 2026
EarlY S@SSION ..ottt Monday - Friday, May 18 — June 26, 2026
LAtE SESSION ..ottt sttt Monday - Friday, June 29 — August 7, 2026
Late MiNi SESSION ...ttt sssssssssnsens Monday - Friday, July 20 — August 7, 2026
Full Session..........ccceeceeeeercnnnces Monday - Friday, May 18 - August 7, 2026
ClaSSES DEGIN ..ottt ettt Monday, May 18, 2026
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Full Session course........ccccveuunn.cn. Friday, May 22, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course from the schedule.............ccooooeronrinnrnnnce. Friday, May 22, 2026
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed)......cc..oormrmrinnrenrinneinrirnrinnisesiseeenn. Monday, May 25, 2026
CONSUS vttt st a8t Monday, May 29, 2026
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS).......coouririerrireirreie ettt ss st ssss s sssesens Friday, June 19, 2026
Independence Day Observance (No class meetings; Offices closed) .......ccoueonineeenennne. Monday, July 6, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccoovemrcmricnricnrinrineenrineins 11:59 p.m., Tuesday, July 7, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course with grade of W..................... 5:00 p.m., Friday, July 17, 2026
ClASSES BN ..ottt ettt Friday, August 7, 2026
TEIM ENA AALE ...ttt Friday, August 7, 2026
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY).....ucuuieuierireiirerireesseeseesesisesssessseseessesssesssesaes Saturday, August 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......occmenerenereneiiinesneiseeisesiseeieees 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 11, 2026
Early Mini Session......... Tuesday - Friday, May 18 - June 5, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, May 18, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Mini Session course.......... Wednesday, May 20, 2026
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course from the schedule............................ Wednesday, May 20, 2026
CONSUS. .ottt st s st s s8R A8 A e s bbb Friday, May 22, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......coovmmreerrnrinrrnrirnsrnrinens 11:59 p.m., Friday, May 29, 2026
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course with grade of W................... 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 2, 2026
ClASSES BN ...ttt ettt Friday, June 5, 2026
SESSION BN BT e e es e e e eeesasasasesasesaeaeasassesesesessaesenesenesesesenens Friday, June 5, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe. ... sesssienes 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 9, 2026
Early SeSSioN.........civueiiieuiiiiniiiieiiteieneece e eaaeeee Monday - Friday, May 18 - June 26, 2026
ClaSSES DEGIN ..ottt bbb Monday, May 18, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Early Session course................... Friday, May 22 2026
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course from the schedule...........ccccoevonrinennancee Friday, May 22, 2026
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed)........coocrmcennernecenecireceiseesneees Monday, May 25, 2026
CRNSUS et a s seae s asasasasasas s asseasasasasaessasasasasasasasasasasasasasasasasasasans Friday, May 29, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......cccoevnmrrnnrionnricneren 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, June 10, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course with grade of W ......5:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 17, 2026
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS).......cceueueuiiiririieeereee et Friday, June 19, 2026
CASSES @M.ttt ettt et e e et e st e st e et e eaesaeeeaeeenereaeenaeens Friday, June 26, 2026
SESSION ENA AATE.... oottt ettt et e st e st e ea et e eae e et e eaeeeaeeae Friday, June 26, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.........coornieoneeinrseseeese e 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 30, 2026
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Late SeSSiON.....cccccireueierennirenncirensonseencessansessesnssssanssace Monday - Friday, June 29 - August 7, 2026

ClasSES DEGIN.......ouiuieiiiieie ettt ettt s e ss e Monday, June 29, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Late Session course.................... Friday, July 3, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course from the schedule...........cccccoovvvrierennnnne. Friday, July 3, 2026
CBNISUS. .ottt e e et e et et e te et e e eeuee e et esaeeeaeenseesaeease e eeeeeaeaesmeenaeesaeenneeaneenaeenneenaeeaneanes Friday, July 10, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccccorvrrcrrrcnrrcrrrcnrrnnens 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, July 22, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course with grade of W ........ 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, July 29, 2026
ClASSES EN e e et es e e e e esee s e e seseas e sesesasasesensasasssesentasasasenesasssesensasnssseneasaens Friday, August 7, 2026
TN ENA AT ettt ee e e s estas s eseasaseeeseasasasssesesasassseasasasesessasaseseneasannes Friday, August 7, 2026
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY)......cuuruurerreeeereeereesseessesseessesssssssesssessssssssssssanes Saturday, August 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......c.comrinrnericnniiineinnisesiseeeeienns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 11, 2026
Late Mini Session......... Monday - Friday, July 20 - August 7, 2026
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt bbb Sinees Monday, July 20, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Mini Session course............... Wednesday, July 22, 2026
Last day to drop a Late Mini Session course from the schedule..........ccccoovvenrnnnnne. Wednesday, July 22, 2026
CONSUS ..ottt ettt st s s8R bbb Friday, July 24, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ........coocoeeomrereronrrrnennerecreernie 11:59 p.m., Friday, July 31, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W.......... 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 4, 2026
ClASSES BN ...ttt ettt Friday, August 7, 2026
TEIM ENA AALE ..ottt Friday, August 7, 2026
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY).....ucuuieuimeierieeireesseeseesesisesssesssessessesssesssesaes Saturday, August 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.........coorrrnreneernrinrieeiseieeeseieeeenenn. 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 11, 2026
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